
Global Field Operations Directory
Delivering Experience | Execution | Efficiency



2  I  Global Field Operations Directory

We Listen. 
We Understand. 
We Deliver Results.
As the orthopedic marketplace becomes increasingly complex, you can trust our Global Field Operations team to be knowledgeable 
about the latest trends and emerging issues impacting you as an Arthrex agency owner. Leveraging our expertise, we can 
recommend the best practices to help your agency succeed. We are in place as an investment to your success.
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Territory Operations Management

Field Operations Support

Kip Kimmel

Sr. Territory Manager  
Northeast Region
P: 502-554-7090
E: kip.kimmel@arthrex.com

Craig Leist

Manager - Territory Field  
Central Region 
P: 239-123-4567
E: craig.leist@arthrex.com

Jonathan Aviles

Associate Territory Manager 
Southeast Region
P: 239-336-4210
E: jonathan.aviles@arthrex.com

Joe Mazzola

Sr. Manager, US Field Opera-
tions
P: 919-608-5999
E: joe.mazzola@arthrex.com

Chris Stinson

Territory Manager  
Southwest Region
P: 210-834-4803
E: chris.stinson@arthrex.com

Laura Brooke

Territory Manager  
Central Region
P: 239-331-0400
E: laura.brooke@arthrex.com

Shawn Taylor

Territory Manager  
Northeast Region
P: 901-687-5928
E: shawn.taylor@arthrex.com

Nick Reed

Sr. Territory Operations Manager 
Mid-Atlantic Region
P: 616-304-3236
E: nicholas.reed@arthrex.com

Christopher Pomponi

Sr. Territory Operations Manager 
S. Atlantic Region
P: 914-804-1463
E: christopher.pomponi@arthrex.com

Maria Ramirez

Field Operations Project 
Specialist
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71658
E: maria.ramirez@arthrex.com

Luis Munoz

Field Operations Support 
Coordinator
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 72198
E: luis.munozdiaz@arthrex.com

mailto:Craig.Leist@arthrex.com
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Field Logistics Services

Letty Muñoz

Sr. Manger FLS
P: 239-641-1015
E: leticia.munoz@arthrex.com

Kathryn Witt

Field Operations Product  
Compliance Analyst 
P: 239-410-2011
E: kathryn.witt@arthrex.com

Gerri Jobes

Inventory Analyst Lead, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 72121
E: gerri.jobes@arthrex.com

Laura Falleck

Inventory Analyst Lead, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73766
E: laura.falleck@arthrex.com

Holly Perkins

Superviser, FLS
P: 239-340-5388
E: holly.perkins@arthrex.com

Enereida Valentin

Inventory Analysis, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71381
E: enereida.valentin@arthrex.com

Michelle Parone

AOP Lead FLS
P: 239-821-7102
E: michelle.parone@arthrex.com

Melissa De La Garza

Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71282
E: melissa.delagarza@arthrex.com

Bradley Bixler

Field Operations Project 
Specialist
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71326
E: bradley.bixler@arthrex.com

Tiana Ziermann

Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73074
E: tiana.ziermann@arthrex.com

Chad Jones

AOP Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 72018
E: chad.jones@arthrex.com

Tracey Russo

Sr. Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71480
E: tracey.russo@arthrex.com

Brianna Sargent

AOP Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71618
E: brianna.sargent@arthrex.com

Lindsey Rizzo

Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71437
E: lindsey.rizzo@arthrex.com

Kimberly Moreno

Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 72296
E: kimberly.moreno@arthrex.com

Tito Reyes

Inventory Analyst, FLS
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71203
E: tito.reyes@arthrex.com
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Field Audit Services

Nancy Acosta

Sr. Field Inventory Auditor
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73451
E: nancy.acosta@arthrex.com

Rey Reyna

Manager, Field Audits
P: 239-272-3834
E: reymundo.reynajr@arthrex.com

Oscar Alvarez

Supervisor, Field Audits
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71528
E: oscar.alvarez@arthrex.com

Kaelee Edwards

Sr. Field Audit and  
Operations Analyst 
P: 239-297-1396
E: kaelee.edwards@arthrex.com

Egui Sandoval

Sr. Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-293-4823
E: egui.sandoval@arthrex.com

Carlos Simon

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-465-3735
E:  

Nashali Rivera Cruz

Field Audit and  
Operations Analyst
P: 239-888-6881
E: nashali.riveracruz@arthrex.com

Zachary Beres

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-565-2021
E: zachary.beres@arthrex.com

Alex Ibarra

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-207-7556
E: alejandro.ibarra@arthrex.com

Sergio Melo

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 77113
E: sergio.melo@arthrex.com

Emma Maldonado

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 77116
E: emma.maldonado@arthrex.com

Leo Theodorakatos

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-258-8290
E: leo.theodorakatos@arthrex.com

Ashley Collins

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-671-2124
E: ashley.collins@arthrex.com

Samuel Charles

Field Inventory Auditor
P: 239-200-5303
E: samuel.charles@arthrex.com

Shay Thomas

Supervisor, Field Audits
P: 239-823-3329
E: shay.thomas@arthrex.com

carlos.simonbobadilla@arthrex.com
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Arthrex Loaners and Returns

Reverse Logistics

Field Excellence

Walter Ostrander

Sr. Manager, Loaner Services 
and DET
P: 954-829-2475
E: walter.ostrander@arthrex.com

Luis Marin Sanz

Reverse Logistics Manager
P: 239-645-8209
E: luis.marinsanz@arthrex.com

Ryan Adams

Continuous Improvement 
Manager
P: 978-413-1171
E: ryan.adams@arthrex.com

Roland Scott

Sr. Field Operations Analyst
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 75826
E: roland.scott@arthrex.com

Michael Rakowski

Supervisor Lead
P: 410-600-5246
E: michael.rakowski@arthrex.com

Mike Singarella

Field Operations Reverse  
Logistics Specialist Lead
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71730
E: mike.singarella@arthrex.com

Maddie Taylor

Sr. Continuous Improvement 
Specialist
P: 248-770-4606
E: maddie.taylor@arthrex.com
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Digital Enable Technologies

Field Operations Analytics

Marlon Nunez

DET Operations Manager
P: 239-877-8390
E: marlon.nunez@arthrex.com

Kathi Taliercio

Sr. Manager, Vet
Operations & Field Analytics
P: 239-287-2382
E: kathi.taliercio@arthrex.com

Woodly Plancher

DET Lead
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73621
E: woodly.plancher@arthrex.com

Ruben Castro

DET Coordinator
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71719
E: ruben.diaz@arthrex.com

Eloy Grela

DET Operations Supervisor
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73075
E: eloy.grela@arthrex.com

Karen Oswell

Sr. Field Operations Analyst, Vet
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71643
E: karen.oswell@arthrex.com

Kevin Fusco

DET Operations Analyst
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 73882
E: kevin.fusco@arthrex.com

Lynn Mariotti

Sr. DET Customer  
Service Specialist
P: 239-994-9815
E: lynn.mariotti@arthrex.com

Fernando Cruz

DET Lead
P: 800-933-7001 ext. 71503
E:    fernando.cruzaguilar@arthrex.com
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